Series Temperature Controller
Instruction Sheet
Thank you very much for choosing Delta DTE series temperature controller. Please read this instruction sheet carefully before
using your DTE to ensure proper operation. Keep this instruction sheet handy for quick reference.
 Warning
DANGER! CAUTION! ELECTRIC SHOCK!
DTE is an OPEN-TYPE device and therefore should be installed in an enclosure free of airborne dust,
humidity, electric shock and vibration. The enclosure should prevent non-maintenance staff from

10. DO NOT touch the internal terminal when DTE is either switched on or off in case you may damage the circuit.
11. Please place DTE with other heating objects (e.g. power supply) within proper distance while installing DTE.
 Ordering Information
Series name DTE: Delta E series temperature controller
 1  Device type 1: main unit    2: accessory
 2   3
0T: 4-channel TC
0P: 4-channel PT
0T: 4-channel TC
0P: 4-channel PT
0V: 4 channels of voltage pulse output
0C: 4 channels of linear current output
0R: 4 channels of relay output
0L: 4 channels of linear voltage output
CT: 4 channels of current transformer sensors
DS: Display and setup module
 Functions & Electrical Specifications
Power input DC 24V, isolated switching power supply
Voltage range 90% ~ 110% rated voltage
Power consumption Max. 10W + 3W × number of DTC2000 controllers connected in parallel (Max. 7)
Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, N, R, S, B, L, U, TXK
Input sensor
Platinum resistance: Pt100, JPt100, Cu50
Sampling cycle Thermocouple or platinum resistance: 1.0 second/all input
Control method PID, PID programmable, manual, ON/OFF
Relay output: SPST, Max. AC 250V load, 3A resistive load
Voltage pulse output: DC 24V, Max. 40mA current output
Current output: DC 4 ~ 20mA output (resistive load < 500 ); for OUT1 and OUT2 only
Output accessories
(optional)
Analog voltage output: 0 ~ 10V (resistive load > 1,000 ); for OUT1 and OUT2 only
Output functions
Control output, alarm output or proportional output (proportional output is only applicable in
the model with linear voltage and current output for OUT1, OUT2)
Alarm modes 12 alarm modes available
Communication RS-485 digital communication; supports baud rate 2,400bps ~ 115,200bps
Communication
protocol
Supports Modbus ASCII/RTU
Extension port
The extension port transmits 24V power supply and communication signals to extension
module DTC2000.
Vibration resistance 10 ~ 55Hz  10m/s
2
 3 axes  10mins
Shock resistance Max. 300m/s
2
  3 axes 6 directions, 3 times each
Ambient temperature 0°C ~ +50°C
Storage temperature -20°C ~ +65°C
Operation altitude < 2,000m
Ambient humidity 35% to 85% RH (non-condensing)
Pollution degree 2
 Product Profile & Outline
DTE10T/P
1 I/O terminals
2 Status LED
3 Display and setup unit
4 DIN rail clip
5 Power input port
6 RS-485 communication port
7 Extension module fixing clip
8 Extension port
 Panel Layout
 Input
The standard DTE main unit is attached with 4 channels of inputs. You can purchase additional DTE20T or DTE20P to expand
the number of input channels. DTE supports maximum 8 channels of inputs which belong to group INA and group INB. Each
group possesses 4 input channels.
DTE series supports the following input sensors:
Input Sensor Type Register Value Range
For DTE10P / DTE20P